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Dear Mr Bhamijee,

Freedom of Information request — our ref: FOI|69|15

I am writing in response to the Freedom of Information request you submitted to this office by
email dated 8" April, the detail of which is copied below, with our responses:

“1. How many Prosecutions have been brought under the Promissory Oaths Act 1868
During the Last 20 Years.”

This information is not held by this office. The Crown Prosecution Service may be able to assist
with this request, and you may wish to contact them at:

FOlUnit@cps.gsi.gov.uk

“2. How many times has the DPP for the Crown Prosecution Services have impounded
Court Documents during the Last 10 Years.”

This information is not held by this office. The Crown Prosecution Service may be able to assist
with this request, and you may wish to contact them at:

FOlUnit@cps.gsi.gov.uk

“3. Why did the HM Attorney General not authorise Contempt of Court Proceedings
against Newlyn PLC as an Order was made in the Romford County Court before His Hon Judge
Platt, Since Newlyn PLC who are the Enforcement Agents, as they are day Light Robbers.”

This information is not held by this office.

“q. There is Section 23 (1) (g) Fraud or Mistake, 38 (1), 76 of the County Courts Act 1984.
As the County Court Circuit Judge can make any Order which could be made by the High Court
Judge.”

This is a statement and not a request for information. It has therefore not been considered as a
| request under the Freedom of Information Act.

“5. There is a decision given in the European Court of Human Rights in the Times
Newspapers Ltd and Mr Kennedy Versus the United Kingdom”




“Article 25, 26 and 27 of the International Covenant for Civil and Political Rights signed ot the
United Nations in 1966, This is not mentioned in the Civil Procedure Rules Part 3, Part 7, Part 8,
Part 23, Part 54.”

This question contains statements and not requests for information. It has therefore not been
considered as a request under the Freedom of Information Act.

“6. Why are there no Circuit Judges in many County Courts in the United Kingdom, as the
Court Fees are being Increased by High Percentage, than the Citizens does have the Choice which

level of Judge should hear and try the Claim, when the District Judge has no Jurisdiction Power to
hear and try a claim arising from Direct or Indirect Discrimination.”

This information is not held by this office.
“7. You have a Copy of the Zambia Independence Act 1964 Section 1.”

I have read this as a request for whether this office holds a copy of this Act. It does not. If you
are looking for copies of UK legislation, it is published on www.legislation.gov.uk

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal
review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of
the response to your original letter (i.e. two months from the date on this letter) and should be
addressed to Rowena Collins Rice, Director General, at the above address.

Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.
If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly
to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be

contacted at: Information Commissioner’s Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow,
Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

Yours sincerely,
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Massimo Magee
Freedom of Information Officer
Fol@attorneygeneral.gsi.gov.uk



